
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 3 Plate - 1000m

23 September 2023 - 13:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.91
(0:13.16)

0:45.75
(0:10.61)

0:35.14
(0:11.09)

0:24.05
(0:11.58)

0:12.47
(0:12.47)

0:35.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 COMPASSIONATE 8 66.6 0:11.13 0:58.91 [1] 0:45.54 [2] 0:34.33 [3] 0:23.20 [3] 0:12.03 [2] 0:58.91 0:34.33

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:13.37) (0:11.21) (0:11.13) (0:11.17) (0:12.03)

2 1 DEVASTATING 1 67.0 0:11.07 0:58.98 [2] 0:45.05 [6] 0:33.98 [6] 0:22.81 [5] 0:11.46 [5] 0.4L 0:33.98 +2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.93) (0:11.07) (0:11.17) (0:11.35) (0:11.46)

3 6 STEADY READY 10 69.6 0:10.61 0:59.06 [3] 0:45.90 [1] 0:35.29 [1] 0:24.20 [1] 0:12.62 [1] 0.7L 0:35.29 -2

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.16) (0:10.61) (0:11.09) (0:11.58) (0:12.62)

4 4 TITANS 2 66.9 0:10.91 0:59.21 [4] 0:45.59 [4] 0:34.68 [2] 0:23.64 [2] 0:12.20 [3] 1.5L 0:34.68 -10

Georgina Cartwright 600m 800m (0:13.62) (0:10.91) (0:11.04) (0:11.44) (0:12.20)

5 7 ZAHER 3 67.0 0:10.96 0:59.22 [5] 0:45.17 [8] 0:33.81 [9] 0:22.43 [8] 0:10.96 [8] 1.6L 0:33.81 +2

Cejay Graham 200m 200m (0:14.05) (0:11.36) (0:11.38) (0:11.47) (0:10.96)

6 2 DOCTOR TEEKAY 4 67.6 0:10.97 0:59.62 [6] 0:45.43 [9] 0:34.22 [8] 0:23.25 [7] 0:11.82 [6] 3.9L 0:34.22 -4

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:14.19) (0:11.21) (0:10.97) (0:11.43) (0:11.82)

7 11 CAESARIS 5 68.1 0:11.07 0:59.65 [7] 0:46.07 [3] 0:35.00 [4] 0:23.83 [4] 0:12.23 [4] 4L 0:35.00 -2

Angela Jones 600m 800m (0:13.58) (0:11.07) (0:11.17) (0:11.60) (0:12.23)

8 3 MAGNITUDO 6 65.8 0:11.22 0:59.70 [8] 0:46.01 [5] 0:34.79 [5] 0:23.51 [6] 0:11.76 [7] 4.2L 0:34.79 -2

Melea Castle 600m 800m (0:13.69) (0:11.22) (0:11.28) (0:11.75) (0:11.76)

9 9 ROOTS'N'ROCKS 9 66.3 0:11.24 1:01.63 [9] 0:47.63 [7] 0:36.39 [7] 0:24.69 [9] 0:12.62 [9] 15.5L 0:36.39 +2

Gary Geran 800m 800m (0:14.00) (0:11.24) (0:11.70) (0:12.07) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Smart And Dapper (#5), Mouette (#8), Warrioress (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: TOOWOOMBA TRUCK SPARES PAT O'SHEA QTIS PLATE -
1000m

23 September 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:00.54
(0:13.84)

0:46.70
(0:11.38)

0:35.32
(0:11.68)

0:23.64
(0:11.83)

0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 MISHANI ROCK 5 65.1 0:11.32 1:00.54 [1] 0:46.39 [4] 0:35.07 [3] 0:23.33 [4] 0:11.74 [4] 1:00.54 0:35.07

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:14.15) (0:11.32) (0:11.74) (0:11.59) (0:11.74)

2 6 MISHANI EGO 1 64.7 0:11.38 1:00.80 [2] 0:46.96 [1] 0:35.58 [1] 0:23.90 [1] 0:12.07 [1] 1.5L 0:35.58 -1

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.84) (0:11.38) (0:11.68) (0:11.83) (0:12.07)

3 7 MISHANI FIRE 4 65.9 0:11.29 1:00.83 [3] 0:46.89 [2] 0:35.60 [2] 0:23.82 [2] 0:12.07 [2] 1.7L 0:35.60 -2

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.94) (0:11.29) (0:11.78) (0:11.75) (0:12.07)

4 2 HERBIE TOWN 9 66.0 0:11.32 1:01.15 [4] 0:46.82 [7] 0:35.50 [5] 0:23.95 [3] 0:12.36 [3] 3.5L 0:35.50 +10

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:14.33) (0:11.32) (0:11.55) (0:11.59) (0:12.36)

5 3 MISHANI ECLIPSE 7 66.6 0:11.49 1:01.59 [5] 0:47.58 [3] 0:36.09 [4] 0:24.18 [6] 0:12.08 [6] 6L 0:36.09 +7

James Orman Overall 800m (0:14.01) (0:11.49) (0:11.91) (0:12.10) (0:12.08)

6 4 MISHANI OPAL 2 64.4 0:11.40 1:01.60 [6] 0:47.25 [8] 0:35.85 [6] 0:24.20 [5] 0:12.15 [5] 6.1L 0:35.85 +0

Boris Thornton 800m 800m (0:14.35) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:12.05) (0:12.15)

7 9 MISHANI SUNSET 3 64.4 0:11.43 1:02.61 [7] 0:48.28 [6] 0:36.85 [7] 0:24.93 [7] 0:12.62 [7] 11.9L 0:36.85 +3

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:14.33) (0:11.43) (0:11.92) (0:12.31) (0:12.62)

8 10 THROWUNDERTHEBUS 6 63.9 0:11.51 1:02.73 [8] 0:48.44 [5] 0:36.93 [8] 0:25.04 [8] 0:12.62 [9] 12.4L 0:36.93 +4

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:14.29) (0:11.51) (0:11.89) (0:12.42) (0:12.62)

9 5 DON'TLEAVEMENOW 8 65.6 0:11.56 1:02.86 [9] 0:48.40 [9] 0:36.84 [9] 0:25.03 [9] 0:12.79 [8] 12.9L 0:36.84 +2

Ryan Wiggins Overall 800m (0:14.46) (0:11.56) (0:11.81) (0:12.24) (0:12.79)

Scratched: Just Never Enough (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: EUREKA STUD Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1200m

23 September 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.83
(0:13.38)

0:58.45
(0:11.04)

0:47.41
(0:11.72)

0:35.69
(0:11.91)

0:23.78
(0:11.80)

0:11.98
(0:11.98)

0:35.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 OUTLAWED 11 66.9 0:11.15 1:11.83 [1] 0:58.18 [4] 0:47.03 [2] 0:35.53 [2] 0:23.68 [2] 0:11.98 [1] 1:11.83 0:35.53

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.65) (0:11.15) (0:11.50) (0:11.85) (0:11.70) (0:11.98)

2 11 COTTEE 3 66.2 0:11.23 1:12.00 [2] 0:57.92 [11] 0:46.49 [12] 0:34.98 [12] 0:22.88 [12] 0:11.23 [12] 1L 0:34.98 +0

Bailey Wheeler Overall 200m (0:14.08) (0:11.43) (0:11.51) (0:12.10) (0:11.65) (0:11.23)

3 5 MOTOMISS 15 66.4 0:11.23 1:12.00 [3] 0:57.79 [13] 0:46.36 [13] 0:34.82 [13] 0:22.73 [13] 0:11.23 [11] 1.1L 0:34.82 +8

Justin Huxtable 400m 200m (0:14.21) (0:11.43) (0:11.54) (0:12.09) (0:11.50) (0:11.23)

4 8 APRIL IN AUGUSTA 4 65.2 0:11.35 1:12.13 [4] 0:58.28 [9] 0:46.93 [9] 0:35.45 [8] 0:23.47 [7] 0:11.65 [4] 1.6L 0:35.45 +3

Larry Cassidy Overall 1000m (0:13.85) (0:11.35) (0:11.48) (0:11.98) (0:11.82) (0:11.65)

5 10 BEFANA 2 65.8 0:11.21 1:12.31 [5] 0:58.52 [8] 0:47.31 [6] 0:35.80 [5] 0:23.90 [3] 0:12.09 [3] 2.6L 0:35.80 +0

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1000m (0:13.79) (0:11.21) (0:11.51) (0:11.90) (0:11.81) (0:12.09)

6 14 MISS TAMBO 1 65.0 0:11.44 1:12.37 [6] 0:58.62 [6] 0:47.18 [8] 0:35.72 [7] 0:23.59 [8] 0:11.80 [6] 2.8L 0:35.72 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.44) (0:11.46) (0:12.13) (0:11.79) (0:11.80)

7 17 MY ODDETTE 9 67.2 0:11.04 1:12.41 [7] 0:59.03 [1] 0:47.99 [1] 0:36.27 [1] 0:24.36 [1] 0:12.53 [2] 3L 0:36.27 +2

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.38) (0:11.04) (0:11.72) (0:11.91) (0:11.83) (0:12.53)

8 13 WINTER RAIN 10 65.4 0:11.34 1:12.49 [8] 0:58.71 [7] 0:47.37 [7] 0:35.72 [9] 0:23.56 [10] 0:11.81 [9] 3.4L 0:35.72 +11

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:11.34) (0:11.65) (0:12.16) (0:11.75) (0:11.81)

9 4 VINASTA 13 65.4 0:11.39 1:12.60 [9] 0:58.59 [10] 0:47.20 [10] 0:35.74 [10] 0:23.53 [11] 0:11.72 [13] 3.9L 0:35.74 +10

Gary Geran 800m 1000m (0:14.01) (0:11.39) (0:11.46) (0:12.21) (0:11.81) (0:11.72)

10 6 WANDA ROX 5 65.6 0:11.35 1:12.62 [10] 0:59.05 [2] 0:47.70 [5] 0:36.06 [6] 0:24.06 [4] 0:11.97 [8] 4L 0:36.06 -3

Jake Molloy 1000m 1000m (0:13.57) (0:11.35) (0:11.64) (0:12.00) (0:12.09) (0:11.97)

Scratched: Burnish Gold (#2), Euphrates Dream (#15), Chatty Lady (#1), Baristasista (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: EUREKA STUD Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1200m

23 September 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.83
(0:13.38)

0:58.45
(0:11.04)

0:47.41
(0:11.72)

0:35.69
(0:11.91)

0:23.78
(0:11.80)

0:11.98
(0:11.98)

0:35.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 SECRET TALES 6 65.9 0:11.34 1:12.67 [11] 0:58.51 [12] 0:47.17 [11] 0:35.71 [11] 0:23.82 [9] 0:12.05 [7] 4.2L 0:35.71 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.34) (0:11.46) (0:11.89) (0:11.77) (0:12.05)

12 16 ALFA LILY 7 65.7 0:11.25 1:12.79 [12] 0:59.20 [3] 0:47.95 [4] 0:36.30 [4] 0:24.19 [5] 0:12.24 [5] 4.7L 0:36.30 +9

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.59) (0:11.25) (0:11.65) (0:12.11) (0:11.95) (0:12.24)

13 7 ARGYLE PINK 8 67.0 0:11.18 1:13.17 [13] 0:59.51 [5] 0:48.33 [3] 0:36.77 [3] 0:24.56 [6] 0:12.42 [10] 6.7L 0:36.77 +11

Cejay Graham Overall 1000m (0:13.66) (0:11.18) (0:11.56) (0:12.21) (0:12.14) (0:12.42)

Scratched: Burnish Gold (#2), Euphrates Dream (#15), Chatty Lady (#1), Baristasista (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: AG RIGGING Class 6 Plate - 1300m

23 September 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.44
(0:08.27)

1:10.17
(0:10.66)

0:59.51
(0:11.37)

0:48.14
(0:11.85)

0:36.29
(0:12.11)

0:24.18
(0:12.24)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CHATTY LADY 13 66.1 0:09.23 1:18.44 [1] 1:09.21 [12] 0:58.01 [12] 0:46.53 [12] 0:35.08 [11] 0:23.39 [10] 0:35.08

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:09.23) (0:11.20) (0:11.48) (0:11.45) (0:11.69) (0:11.72)

2 6 ARNAQUEUR 3 67.2 0:08.34 1:18.54 [2] 1:10.20 [4] 0:59.20 [5] 0:47.82 [5] 0:36.08 [5] 0:24.05 [3] 0:36.08 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.34) (0:11.00) (0:11.38) (0:11.74) (0:12.03) (0:12.09)

3 13 FLYING JOY 12 65.2 0:08.50 1:18.81 [3] 1:10.31 [6] 0:59.07 [9] 0:47.68 [9] 0:35.92 [8] 0:23.90 [8] 0:35.92 +1

Nathan Evans 1200m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.24) (0:11.39) (0:11.76) (0:12.02) (0:11.92)

4 4 RELEASE THE BEANS 15 65.6 0:08.67 1:19.00 [4] 1:10.33 [9] 0:59.05 [10] 0:47.44 [10] 0:35.78 [10] 0:23.89 [11] 0:35.78 +4

Boris Thornton 1200m Overall (0:08.67) (0:11.28) (0:11.61) (0:11.66) (0:11.89) (0:11.90)

5 15 BARISTASISTA 11 67.7 0:08.29 1:19.12 [5] 1:10.83 [2] 1:00.07 [2] 0:48.82 [1] 0:36.75 [4] 0:24.46 [5] 0:36.75 +1

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:08.29) (0:10.76) (0:11.25) (0:12.07) (0:12.29) (0:12.20)

6 1 BRIARS KINGDOM 8 67.4 0:08.67 1:19.28 [6] 1:10.61 [8] 0:59.66 [8] 0:48.15 [8] 0:36.48 [7] 0:24.59 [7] 0:36.48 -4

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:08.67) (0:10.95) (0:11.51) (0:11.67) (0:11.89) (0:12.00)

7 5 SOUTH PARADE 9 68.3 0:08.75 1:19.38 [7] 1:10.63 [11] 0:59.79 [6] 0:48.44 [6] 0:36.76 [6] 0:24.71 [6] 0:36.76 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m Overall (0:08.75) (0:10.84) (0:11.35) (0:11.68) (0:12.05) (0:12.10)

8 9 KIR ROYALE 18 70.2 0:08.30 1:19.60 [8] 1:11.30 [3] 1:00.67 [1] 0:49.25 [2] 0:37.45 [1] 0:25.34 [1] 0:37.45 +2

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.63) (0:11.42) (0:11.80) (0:12.11) (0:12.24)

9 10 FLEETWOOD MACA 10 65.2 0:08.71 1:19.62 [9] 1:10.91 [10] 0:59.62 [11] 0:47.97 [11] 0:36.24 [12] 0:24.40 [12] 0:36.24 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.29) (0:11.65) (0:11.73) (0:11.84) (0:11.83)

10 3 REJOICED 7 67.4 0:08.39 1:19.86 [10] 1:11.47 [5] 1:00.66 [4] 0:49.31 [4] 0:37.59 [2] 0:25.52 [2] 0:37.59 +1

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.81) (0:11.35) (0:11.72) (0:12.07) (0:12.25)

Scratched: Ned's Gully (#2), Our Magnus (#7), Cottee (#11), Expectant (#19), Alert And Ready (#18), Motomiss (#17), Sensational Reward (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: AG RIGGING Class 6 Plate - 1300m

23 September 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.44
(0:08.27)

1:10.17
(0:10.66)

0:59.51
(0:11.37)

0:48.14
(0:11.85)

0:36.29
(0:12.11)

0:24.18
(0:12.24)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 GRANITE PRINCE 4 66.4 0:08.60 1:20.18 [11] 1:11.58 [7] 1:00.58 [7] 0:49.15 [7] 0:37.24 [9] 0:25.14 [9] 0:37.24 +0

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:08.60) (0:11.00) (0:11.43) (0:11.91) (0:12.10) (0:12.03)

12 12 LARAINA 16 67.7 0:08.27 1:20.49 [12] 1:12.22 [1] 1:01.34 [3] 0:49.99 [3] 0:38.17 [3] 0:25.91 [4] 0:38.17 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:08.27) (0:10.88) (0:11.35) (0:11.82) (0:12.26) (0:12.65)

Scratched: Ned's Gully (#2), Our Magnus (#7), Cottee (#11), Expectant (#19), Alert And Ready (#18), Motomiss (#17), Sensational Reward (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: AG RIGGING Class 6 Plate - 1300m

23 September 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 CHATTY LADY 13 66.1 0:09.23 0:11.67 [6] 1:18.44 0:35.08

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:11.67)

2 6 ARNAQUEUR 3 67.2 0:08.34 0:11.96 [2] 0.5L 0:36.08 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:11.96)

3 13 FLYING JOY 12 65.2 0:08.50 0:11.98 [7] 2L 0:35.92 +1

Nathan Evans 1200m Overall (0:11.98)

4 4 RELEASE THE BEANS 15 65.6 0:08.67 0:11.99 [9] 3L 0:35.78 +4

Boris Thornton 1200m Overall (0:11.99)

5 15 BARISTASISTA 11 67.7 0:08.29 0:12.26 [8] 3.5L 0:36.75 +1

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:12.26)

6 1 BRIARS KINGDOM 8 67.4 0:08.67 0:12.59 [4] 4.3L 0:36.48 -4

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:12.59)

7 5 SOUTH PARADE 9 68.3 0:08.75 0:12.61 [5] 4.8L 0:36.76 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m Overall (0:12.61)

8 9 KIR ROYALE 18 70.2 0:08.30 0:13.10 [1] 6.1L 0:37.45 +2

Damien Thornton 1200m Overall (0:13.10)

9 10 FLEETWOOD MACA 10 65.2 0:08.71 0:12.57 [10] 6.3L 0:36.24 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m Overall (0:12.57)

10 3 REJOICED 7 67.4 0:08.39 0:13.27 [3] 7.6L 0:37.59 +1

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:13.27)

Scratched: Ned's Gully (#2), Our Magnus (#7), Cottee (#11), Expectant (#19), Alert And Ready (#18), Motomiss (#17), Sensational Reward (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: AG RIGGING Class 6 Plate - 1300m

23 September 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 GRANITE PRINCE 4 66.4 0:08.60 0:13.11 [11] 9.4L 0:37.24 +0

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:13.11)

12 12 LARAINA 16 67.7 0:08.27 0:13.26 [12] 11.2L 0:38.17 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:13.26)

Scratched: Ned's Gully (#2), Our Magnus (#7), Cottee (#11), Expectant (#19), Alert And Ready (#18), Motomiss (#17), Sensational Reward (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.40
(0:14.38)

1:24.02
(0:11.36)

1:12.66
(0:11.38)

1:01.28
(0:12.04)

0:49.24
(0:12.54)

0:36.70
(0:12.52)

0:24.18
(0:12.11)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 KRONENBOURG 9 66.4 0:11.25 1:38.40 [1] 1:23.66 [4] 1:12.41 [5] 1:00.68 [5] 0:48.57 [5] 0:36.08 [5] 0:23.82 [4] 0:36.08

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:14.74) (0:11.25) (0:11.73) (0:12.11) (0:12.49) (0:12.26) (0:11.75)

2 2 BLACKLOG 15 70.8 0:11.10 1:38.58 [2] 1:23.40 [8] 1:12.30 [8] 1:00.49 [7] 0:48.34 [8] 0:36.04 [8] 0:23.63 [6] 0:36.04 +8

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:15.18) (0:11.10) (0:11.81) (0:12.15) (0:12.30) (0:12.41) (0:11.80)

3 12 AQUA ALTA 2 66.0 0:11.40 1:38.65 [3] 1:24.05 [2] 1:12.65 [6] 1:00.85 [6] 0:48.74 [6] 0:36.33 [5] 0:24.01 [5] 0:36.33 -5

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:14.60) (0:11.40) (0:11.80) (0:12.11) (0:12.41) (0:12.32) (0:11.98)

4 5 MAGIC CONQUEROR 7 69.0 0:11.36 1:38.74 [4] 1:24.36 [1] 1:13.00 [1] 1:01.44 [2] 0:49.56 [2] 0:37.04 [1] 0:24.52 [1] 0:37.04 -13

Angela Jones Overall 1400m (0:14.38) (0:11.36) (0:11.56) (0:11.88) (0:12.52) (0:12.52) (0:12.19)

5 11 TELEPHONE BOOTH 3 67.7 0:11.19 1:38.97 [5] 1:24.35 [3] 1:13.16 [2] 1:01.65 [3] 0:49.42 [3] 0:37.04 [3] 0:24.56 [2] 0:37.04 -4

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:14.62) (0:11.19) (0:11.51) (0:12.23) (0:12.38) (0:12.48) (0:12.14)

6 9 RAGING POLE 1 67.8 0:11.22 1:39.15 [6] 1:24.09 [7] 1:12.87 [7] 1:00.99 [8] 0:48.88 [9] 0:36.39 [9] 0:24.19 [7] 0:36.39 -13

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:15.06) (0:11.22) (0:11.88) (0:12.11) (0:12.49) (0:12.20) (0:12.09)

7 14 EPICURIOUS 12 69.0 0:11.09 1:39.34 [7] 1:23.76 [11] 1:12.67 [11] 1:00.78 [10] 0:48.81 [10] 0:36.44 [10] 0:24.10 [10] 0:36.44 -12

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:15.58) (0:11.09) (0:11.89) (0:11.97) (0:12.37) (0:12.34) (0:12.08)

8 13 CORONA LAD 16 70.6 0:11.07 1:39.35 [8] 1:23.70 [12] 1:12.63 [12] 1:00.54 [12] 0:48.45 [12] 0:36.01 [12] 0:23.76 [12] 0:36.01 +0

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:15.65) (0:11.07) (0:12.09) (0:12.09) (0:12.44) (0:12.25) (0:12.01)

9 10 SEMAPHORE GIRL 11 68.5 0:11.13 1:39.38 [9] 1:24.18 [9] 1:13.05 [9] 1:01.16 [9] 0:49.15 [7] 0:36.84 [7] 0:24.29 [8] 0:36.84 -1

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:15.20) (0:11.13) (0:11.89) (0:12.01) (0:12.31) (0:12.55) (0:12.16)

10 6 RED TOP 14 69.9 0:11.13 1:39.40 [10] 1:24.02 [10] 1:12.89 [10] 1:00.79 [11] 0:48.71 [11] 0:36.43 [11] 0:24.02 [11] 0:36.43 -2

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1400m (0:15.38) (0:11.13) (0:12.10) (0:12.08) (0:12.28) (0:12.41) (0:12.23)

Did Not Finish: Steinbrenner (#7)

Scratched: Military Gambler (#1), Satay Chicken (#15), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.40
(0:14.38)

1:24.02
(0:11.36)

1:12.66
(0:11.38)

1:01.28
(0:12.04)

0:49.24
(0:12.54)

0:36.70
(0:12.52)

0:24.18
(0:12.11)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 THE IRONS 13 68.8 0:10.95 1:41.92 [11] 1:27.05 [5] 1:16.10 [3] 1:04.80 [1] 0:52.76 [1] 0:40.22 [1] 0:27.42 [3] 0:40.22 +8

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:14.87) (0:10.95) (0:11.30) (0:12.04) (0:12.54) (0:12.80) (0:13.26)

Did Not Finish: Steinbrenner (#7)

Scratched: Military Gambler (#1), Satay Chicken (#15), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 KRONENBOURG 9 66.4 0:11.25 0:12.07 [1] 1:38.40 0:36.08

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:12.07)

2 2 BLACKLOG 15 70.8 0:11.10 0:11.83 [5] 1L 0:36.04 +8

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:11.83)

3 12 AQUA ALTA 2 66.0 0:11.40 0:12.03 [4] 1.3L 0:36.33 -5

Jaden Lloyd 1400m 1400m (0:12.03)

4 5 MAGIC CONQUEROR 7 69.0 0:11.36 0:12.33 [2] 1.8L 0:37.04 -13

Angela Jones Overall 1400m (0:12.33)

5 11 TELEPHONE BOOTH 3 67.7 0:11.19 0:12.42 [3] 3.1L 0:37.04 -4

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.42)

6 9 RAGING POLE 1 67.8 0:11.22 0:12.10 [6] 4.1L 0:36.39 -13

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:12.10)

7 14 EPICURIOUS 12 69.0 0:11.09 0:12.02 [8] 5.1L 0:36.44 -12

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.02)

8 13 CORONA LAD 16 70.6 0:11.07 0:11.75 [9] 5.2L 0:36.01 +0

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:11.75)

9 10 SEMAPHORE GIRL 11 68.5 0:11.13 0:12.13 [7] 5.4L 0:36.84 -1

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:12.13)

10 6 RED TOP 14 69.9 0:11.13 0:11.79 [10] 5.5L 0:36.43 -2

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1400m (0:11.79)

Did Not Finish: Steinbrenner (#7)

Scratched: Military Gambler (#1), Satay Chicken (#15), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: K&R PLUMBING SUPPLIES BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:36.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 THE IRONS 13 68.8 0:10.95 0:14.16 [11] 20.3L 0:40.22 +8

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:14.16)

Did Not Finish: Steinbrenner (#7)

Scratched: Military Gambler (#1), Satay Chicken (#15), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS GARDEN CITY GUINEAS - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.24
(0:14.26)

1:24.98
(0:10.99)

1:13.99
(0:11.65)

1:02.34
(0:12.54)

0:49.80
(0:12.79)

0:37.01
(0:12.62)

0:24.39
(0:12.39)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ADELAD 3 68.8 0:11.10 1:39.24 [1] 1:24.68 [6] 1:13.58 [5] 1:01.81 [5] 0:49.31 [5] 0:36.55 [5] 0:24.02 [4] 0:36.55

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:14.56) (0:11.10) (0:11.77) (0:12.50) (0:12.76) (0:12.53) (0:12.02)

2 8 RED DEFCON 2 69.0 0:11.15 1:39.62 [2] 1:24.89 [9] 1:13.74 [8] 1:01.86 [8] 0:49.33 [8] 0:36.56 [8] 0:24.08 [8] 0:36.56 +1

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:14.73) (0:11.15) (0:11.88) (0:12.53) (0:12.77) (0:12.48) (0:12.13)

3 2 CAPITAL CEE 13 70.6 0:11.01 1:39.72 [3] 1:25.21 [5] 1:14.20 [4] 1:02.75 [2] 0:50.26 [2] 0:37.31 [2] 0:24.72 [2] 0:37.31 +11

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:14.51) (0:11.01) (0:11.45) (0:12.49) (0:12.95) (0:12.59) (0:12.31)

4 14 BOBBY SHIRAZ 6 67.8 0:11.28 1:39.72 [4] 1:25.31 [4] 1:14.03 [6] 1:02.12 [6] 0:49.57 [6] 0:36.95 [6] 0:24.46 [5] 0:36.95 +8

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:14.41) (0:11.28) (0:11.91) (0:12.55) (0:12.62) (0:12.49) (0:12.12)

5 7 SHE MINE 4 69.1 0:11.19 1:39.83 [5] 1:25.54 [3] 1:14.35 [2] 1:02.65 [3] 0:50.18 [3] 0:37.29 [3] 0:24.74 [3] 0:37.29 -1

Sean Cormack Overall 1400m (0:14.29) (0:11.19) (0:11.70) (0:12.47) (0:12.89) (0:12.55) (0:12.31)

6 13 SHY GUY 12 69.3 0:11.15 1:39.92 [6] 1:24.92 [11] 1:13.77 [11] 1:01.88 [11] 0:49.49 [10] 0:36.70 [11] 0:24.27 [9] 0:36.70 +4

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:15.00) (0:11.15) (0:11.89) (0:12.39) (0:12.79) (0:12.43) (0:11.98)

7 9 HUSSY EMPRESS 5 69.2 0:11.31 1:40.11 [7] 1:25.41 [8] 1:14.10 [10] 1:02.29 [9] 0:49.71 [9] 0:36.98 [9] 0:24.45 [10] 0:36.98 +10

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:14.70) (0:11.31) (0:11.81) (0:12.58) (0:12.73) (0:12.53) (0:12.43)

8 6 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 1 66.4 0:11.37 1:40.34 [8] 1:25.28 [12] 1:13.91 [12] 1:02.02 [12] 0:49.60 [12] 0:36.94 [12] 0:24.36 [12] 0:36.94 +12

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:15.06) (0:11.37) (0:11.89) (0:12.42) (0:12.66) (0:12.58) (0:12.19)

9 4 CONEY ISLAND BABY 11 71.3 0:10.99 1:40.49 [9] 1:26.23 [1] 1:15.24 [1] 1:03.59 [1] 0:51.05 [1] 0:38.26 [1] 0:25.64 [1] 0:38.26 +6

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 1400m (0:14.26) (0:10.99) (0:11.65) (0:12.54) (0:12.79) (0:12.62) (0:12.66)

10 5 GLASS OF ROSE 10 70.9 0:11.16 1:40.61 [10] 1:25.88 [9] 1:14.72 [9] 1:02.92 [7] 0:50.43 [7] 0:37.63 [7] 0:25.09 [7] 0:37.63 +10

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1400m (0:14.73) (0:11.16) (0:11.80) (0:12.49) (0:12.80) (0:12.54) (0:12.37)

Scratched: Just A Hero (#12), All Valour (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS GARDEN CITY GUINEAS - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.24
(0:14.26)

1:24.98
(0:10.99)

1:13.99
(0:11.65)

1:02.34
(0:12.54)

0:49.80
(0:12.79)

0:37.01
(0:12.62)

0:24.39
(0:12.39)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 CRYPTIC SOUND 7 69.9 0:11.22 1:41.28 [11] 1:27.00 [2] 1:15.78 [3] 1:04.00 [4] 0:51.47 [4] 0:38.62 [4] 0:25.99 [6] 0:38.62 +9

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:14.28) (0:11.22) (0:11.78) (0:12.53) (0:12.85) (0:12.63) (0:12.74)

12 10 AVOID THE MISSTRES 9 69.2 0:11.15 1:44.99 [12] 1:30.32 [7] 1:19.17 [7] 1:07.05 [10] 0:54.44 [11] 0:41.84 [10] 0:29.03 [11] 0:41.84 +15

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:14.67) (0:11.15) (0:12.12) (0:12.61) (0:12.60) (0:12.81) (0:13.67)

Scratched: Just A Hero (#12), All Valour (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS GARDEN CITY GUINEAS - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ADELAD 3 68.8 0:11.10 0:12.00 [1] 1:39.24 0:36.55

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:12.00)

2 8 RED DEFCON 2 69.0 0:11.15 0:11.95 [7] 2L 0:36.56 +1

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:11.95)

3 2 CAPITAL CEE 13 70.6 0:11.01 0:12.41 [2] 2.5L 0:37.31 +11

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.41)

4 14 BOBBY SHIRAZ 6 67.8 0:11.28 0:12.34 [3] 2.6L 0:36.95 +8

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:12.34)

5 7 SHE MINE 4 69.1 0:11.19 0:12.43 [4] 3.1L 0:37.29 -1

Sean Cormack Overall 1400m (0:12.43)

6 13 SHY GUY 12 69.3 0:11.15 0:12.29 [6] 3.6L 0:36.70 +4

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:12.29)

7 9 HUSSY EMPRESS 5 69.2 0:11.31 0:12.02 [10] 4.6L 0:36.98 +10

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:12.02)

8 6 PLANNED ENCOUNTER 1 66.4 0:11.37 0:12.17 [11] 5.9L 0:36.94 +12

Justin Stanley Overall 1400m (0:12.17)

9 4 CONEY ISLAND BABY 11 71.3 0:10.99 0:12.98 [5] 6.7L 0:38.26 +6

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 1400m (0:12.98)

10 5 GLASS OF ROSE 10 70.9 0:11.16 0:12.72 [8] 7.2L 0:37.63 +10

Rikki Jamieson Overall 1400m (0:12.72)

Scratched: Just A Hero (#12), All Valour (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS GARDEN CITY GUINEAS - 1625m

23 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:37.01

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 CRYPTIC SOUND 7 69.9 0:11.22 0:13.25 [9] 11L 0:38.62 +9

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:13.25)

12 10 AVOID THE MISSTRES 9 69.2 0:11.15 0:15.36 [12] 32.8L 0:41.84 +15

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:15.36)

Scratched: Just A Hero (#12), All Valour (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB TOOWOOMBA CUP - 2000m

23 September 2023 - 16:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:03.59
(0:14.15)

1:49.44
(0:11.16)

1:38.28
(0:11.18)

1:27.10
(0:12.33)

1:14.77
(0:12.54)

1:02.23
(0:13.05)

0:49.18
(0:13.12)

0:36.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MILITARY GAMBLER 14 65.8 0:11.01 2:03.59 [1] 1:49.29 [4] 1:38.28 [1] 1:27.10 [1] 1:14.77 [1] 1:02.23 [1] 0:49.14 [2] 0:36.06

Damien Thornton 1800m 1800m (0:14.30) (0:11.01) (0:11.18) (0:12.33) (0:12.54) (0:13.09) (0:13.08)

2 9 NIKAU SPUR 8 64.1 0:11.43 2:03.76 [2] 1:49.37 [6] 1:37.94 [7] 1:26.48 [6] 1:14.62 [4] 1:02.35 [2] 0:49.35 [1] 0:36.18 +7

Ben Thompson 1400m 1800m (0:14.39) (0:11.43) (0:11.46) (0:11.86) (0:12.27) (0:13.00) (0:13.17)

3 11 BAANONE 3 64.3 0:11.19 2:03.92 [3] 1:49.21 [10] 1:38.02 [8] 1:26.39 [9] 1:14.28 [8] 1:01.78 [9] 0:48.71 [10] 0:35.59 -8

Angela Jones 1800m 1800m (0:14.71) (0:11.19) (0:11.63) (0:12.11) (0:12.50) (0:13.07) (0:13.12)

4 13 ENUFF HE SAID 7 65.1 0:11.44 2:04.06 [4] 1:49.83 [3] 1:38.39 [5] 1:26.89 [5] 1:14.59 [6] 1:02.10 [6] 0:48.86 [9] 0:35.87 +7

Jaden Lloyd 1600m 1800m (0:14.23) (0:11.44) (0:11.50) (0:12.30) (0:12.49) (0:13.24) (0:12.99)

5 5 LINTHORPE LAD 18 63.7 0:11.51 2:04.15 [5] 1:49.38 [11] 1:37.71 [13] 1:26.20 [13] 1:14.09 [13] 1:01.82 [11] 0:48.98 [8] 0:36.00 +15

Larry Cassidy 1600m 1600m (0:14.77) (0:11.67) (0:11.51) (0:12.11) (0:12.27) (0:12.84) (0:12.98)

6 1 NAMAZU 9 64.0 0:11.27 2:04.21 [6] 1:50.00 [2] 1:38.73 [3] 1:27.31 [3] 1:15.08 [3] 1:02.61 [4] 0:49.48 [4] 0:36.35 +0

Ryan Wiggins 1800m 1800m (0:14.21) (0:11.27) (0:11.42) (0:12.23) (0:12.47) (0:13.13) (0:13.13)

7 6 RED WAVE 13 64.6 0:11.41 2:04.24 [7] 1:50.09 [1] 1:38.68 [4] 1:27.19 [4] 1:14.93 [5] 1:02.47 [5] 0:49.23 [5] 0:36.20 +5

Andrew Mallyon 1800m 1800m (0:14.15) (0:11.41) (0:11.49) (0:12.26) (0:12.46) (0:13.24) (0:13.03)

8 7 SAYL 1 63.9 0:11.39 2:04.29 [8] 1:49.92 [5] 1:38.53 [6] 1:26.94 [7] 1:14.76 [7] 1:02.32 [7] 0:49.13 [7] 0:36.12 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1800m 1800m (0:14.37) (0:11.39) (0:11.59) (0:12.18) (0:12.44) (0:13.19) (0:13.01)

9 4 BEAUFORT PARK 12 63.4 0:11.29 2:04.58 [9] 1:49.58 [14] 1:38.29 [12] 1:26.73 [12] 1:14.59 [12] 1:02.09 [13] 0:49.00 [14] 0:36.15 -1

Sean Cormack 1800m 1800m (0:15.00) (0:11.29) (0:11.56) (0:12.14) (0:12.50) (0:13.09) (0:12.85)

10 3 WAPITI 17 68.1 0:10.90 2:04.58 [10] 1:50.02 [9] 1:39.12 [2] 1:27.85 [2] 1:15.60 [2] 1:03.14 [3] 0:49.89 [3] 0:36.80 +9

Taylor Marshall Overall 1800m (0:14.56) (0:10.90) (0:11.27) (0:12.25) (0:12.46) (0:13.25) (0:13.09)

Scratched: Elveena (#16), Iridessa (#18), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB TOOWOOMBA CUP - 2000m

23 September 2023 - 16:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:03.59
(0:14.15)

1:49.44
(0:11.16)

1:38.28
(0:11.18)

1:27.10
(0:12.33)

1:14.77
(0:12.54)

1:02.23
(0:13.05)

0:49.18
(0:13.12)

0:36.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 TOP BOY 6 64.6 0:11.40 2:04.89 [11] 1:50.06 [12] 1:38.66 [11] 1:27.17 [11] 1:15.01 [11] 1:02.45 [12] 0:49.47 [12] 0:36.53 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1800m (0:14.83) (0:11.40) (0:11.49) (0:12.16) (0:12.56) (0:12.98) (0:12.94)

12 2 TAPPY'S LAD 15 63.8 0:11.61 2:04.99 [12] 1:50.09 [13] 1:38.39 [14] 1:26.78 [14] 1:14.67 [14] 1:02.28 [14] 0:49.62 [11] 0:36.87 +14

James Orman 1600m 1600m (0:14.90) (0:11.70) (0:11.61) (0:12.11) (0:12.39) (0:12.66) (0:12.75)

13 14 HARBELLE 11 64.5 0:11.45 2:05.12 [13] 1:50.58 [8] 1:38.99 [10] 1:27.54 [10] 1:15.40 [10] 1:03.06 [8] 0:50.10 [6] 0:37.12 +17

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:14.54) (0:11.59) (0:11.45) (0:12.14) (0:12.34) (0:12.96) (0:12.98)

14 12 HELEVA DEEL 2 64.8 0:11.44 2:05.44 [14] 1:50.91 [7] 1:39.47 [9] 1:28.03 [8] 1:15.75 [9] 1:03.28 [10] 0:50.02 [13] 0:37.06 +5

Bailey Wheeler 1600m 1800m (0:14.53) (0:11.44) (0:11.44) (0:12.28) (0:12.47) (0:13.26) (0:12.96)

Scratched: Elveena (#16), Iridessa (#18), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB TOOWOOMBA CUP - 2000m

23 September 2023 - 16:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.06
(0:12.34)

0:23.72
(0:11.77)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:36.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MILITARY GAMBLER 14 65.8 0:11.01 0:36.06 [1] 0:23.72 [1] 0:11.95 [1] 2:03.59 0:36.06

Damien Thornton 1800m 1800m (0:12.34) (0:11.77) (0:11.95)

2 9 NIKAU SPUR 8 64.1 0:11.43 0:36.18 [2] 0:23.87 [2] 0:11.95 [2] 1L 0:36.18 +7

Ben Thompson 1400m 1800m (0:12.31) (0:11.92) (0:11.95)

3 11 BAANONE 3 64.3 0:11.19 0:35.59 [11] 0:23.33 [10] 0:11.60 [6] 1.8L 0:35.59 -8

Angela Jones 1800m 1800m (0:12.26) (0:11.73) (0:11.60)

4 13 ENUFF HE SAID 7 65.1 0:11.44 0:35.87 [10] 0:23.64 [6] 0:11.75 [5] 2.6L 0:35.87 +7

Jaden Lloyd 1600m 1800m (0:12.23) (0:11.89) (0:11.75)

5 5 LINTHORPE LAD 18 63.7 0:11.51 0:36.00 [8] 0:23.57 [9] 0:11.61 [9] 3.1L 0:36.00 +15

Larry Cassidy 1600m 1600m (0:12.43) (0:11.96) (0:11.61)

6 1 NAMAZU 9 64.0 0:11.27 0:36.35 [4] 0:24.12 [3] 0:12.02 [3] 3.3L 0:36.35 +0

Ryan Wiggins 1800m 1800m (0:12.23) (0:12.10) (0:12.02)

7 6 RED WAVE 13 64.6 0:11.41 0:36.20 [6] 0:23.97 [5] 0:11.88 [7] 3.5L 0:36.20 +5

Andrew Mallyon 1800m 1800m (0:12.23) (0:12.09) (0:11.88)

8 7 SAYL 1 63.9 0:11.39 0:36.12 [9] 0:23.78 [7] 0:11.92 [8] 3.7L 0:36.12 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1800m 1800m (0:12.34) (0:11.86) (0:11.92)

9 4 BEAUFORT PARK 12 63.4 0:11.29 0:36.15 [14] 0:23.84 [14] 0:12.01 [10] 5.2L 0:36.15 -1

Sean Cormack 1800m 1800m (0:12.31) (0:11.83) (0:12.01)

10 3 WAPITI 17 68.1 0:10.90 0:36.80 [3] 0:24.36 [4] 0:12.29 [4] 5.3L 0:36.80 +9

Taylor Marshall Overall 1800m (0:12.44) (0:12.07) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Elveena (#16), Iridessa (#18), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB TOOWOOMBA CUP - 2000m

23 September 2023 - 16:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.06
(0:12.34)

0:23.72
(0:11.77)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:36.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 TOP BOY 6 64.6 0:11.40 0:36.53 [12] 0:24.29 [11] 0:12.07 [11] 7.1L 0:36.53 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1600m 1800m (0:12.24) (0:12.22) (0:12.07)

12 2 TAPPY'S LAD 15 63.8 0:11.61 0:36.87 [7] 0:24.48 [8] 0:12.15 [12] 7.6L 0:36.87 +14

James Orman 1600m 1600m (0:12.39) (0:12.33) (0:12.15)

13 14 HARBELLE 11 64.5 0:11.45 0:37.12 [5] 0:24.50 [12] 0:12.16 [13] 8.4L 0:37.12 +17

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:12.62) (0:12.34) (0:12.16)

14 12 HELEVA DEEL 2 64.8 0:11.44 0:37.06 [13] 0:24.81 [13] 0:12.48 [13] 10.2L 0:37.06 +5

Bailey Wheeler 1600m 1800m (0:12.25) (0:12.33) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Elveena (#16), Iridessa (#18), Waitakere (#8), Our Spider (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: AUDI CENTRE TOOWOOMBA WEETWOOD - 1200m

23 September 2023 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.33
(0:13.13)

0:58.20
(0:11.01)

0:47.19
(0:11.47)

0:35.72
(0:11.60)

0:24.12
(0:11.91)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 ALL THAT PIZZAZZ 13 67.4 0:11.16 1:11.33 [1] 0:58.03 [3] 0:46.87 [4] 0:35.42 [5] 0:23.81 [5] 0:12.00 [2] 1:11.33 0:35.42

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.30) (0:11.16) (0:11.45) (0:11.61) (0:11.81) (0:12.00)

2 2 YELLOW BRICK 11 69.1 0:11.01 1:11.33 [2] 0:58.20 [1] 0:47.19 [1] 0:35.72 [1] 0:24.12 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 0.1L 0:35.72 +0

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.13) (0:11.01) (0:11.47) (0:11.60) (0:11.91) (0:12.21)

3 5 DOCTOR ZOUS 9 66.7 0:11.23 1:11.66 [3] 0:58.22 [6] 0:46.99 [6] 0:35.64 [6] 0:24.04 [6] 0:12.15 [4] 1.9L 0:35.64 -6

Bailey Wheeler 800m 1000m (0:13.44) (0:11.23) (0:11.35) (0:11.60) (0:11.89) (0:12.15)

4 8 SITUATION ROOM 10 69.4 0:11.02 1:11.87 [4] 0:58.62 [2] 0:47.60 [2] 0:36.10 [3] 0:24.42 [3] 0:12.43 [3] 3.2L 0:36.10 -4

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.25) (0:11.02) (0:11.50) (0:11.68) (0:11.99) (0:12.43)

5 16 OUR MAGNUS 6 66.6 0:11.39 1:11.98 [5] 0:58.14 [11] 0:46.72 [13] 0:35.33 [13] 0:23.62 [13] 0:11.79 [12] 3.7L 0:35.33 +5

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.84) (0:11.42) (0:11.39) (0:11.71) (0:11.83) (0:11.79)

6 4 ROMAN AUREUS 15 69.3 0:10.85 1:12.32 [6] 0:58.64 [9] 0:47.79 [5] 0:36.46 [4] 0:24.96 [2] 0:12.66 [6] 5.7L 0:36.46 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.85) (0:11.33) (0:11.50) (0:12.30) (0:12.66)

7 7 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 12 66.0 0:11.25 1:12.34 [7] 0:58.00 [14] 0:46.74 [14] 0:35.49 [14] 0:23.75 [14] 0:11.79 [14] 5.8L 0:35.49 -1

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:14.34) (0:11.26) (0:11.25) (0:11.74) (0:11.96) (0:11.79)

8 13 NED'S GULLY 3 67.9 0:11.19 1:12.41 [8] 0:58.77 [8] 0:47.58 [7] 0:36.28 [7] 0:24.71 [7] 0:12.77 [5] 6.1L 0:36.28 -2

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.64) (0:11.19) (0:11.30) (0:11.57) (0:11.94) (0:12.77)

9 14 SIR ROCKET 1 67.4 0:11.46 1:12.46 [9] 0:59.05 [5] 0:47.56 [9] 0:36.10 [10] 0:24.23 [12] 0:12.31 [11] 6.3L 0:36.10 -4

Andrew Mallyon Overall 800m (0:13.41) (0:11.49) (0:11.46) (0:11.87) (0:11.92) (0:12.31)

10 3 BONAPARTE 8 67.1 0:11.27 1:12.59 [10] 0:58.74 [12] 0:47.47 [11] 0:36.10 [12] 0:24.50 [11] 0:12.56 [9] 7.1L 0:36.10 +3

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:11.27) (0:11.37) (0:11.60) (0:11.94) (0:12.56)

Scratched: Holyfield (#1), Dalavin (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 8: AUDI CENTRE TOOWOOMBA WEETWOOD - 1200m

23 September 2023 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.33
(0:13.13)

0:58.20
(0:11.01)

0:47.19
(0:11.47)

0:35.72
(0:11.60)

0:24.12
(0:11.91)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 MASS DESTRUCTION 4 66.2 0:11.22 1:12.64 [11] 0:58.83 [10] 0:47.61 [10] 0:36.32 [9] 0:24.71 [8] 0:12.67 [8] 7.3L 0:36.32 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.22) (0:11.29) (0:11.61) (0:12.04) (0:12.67)

12 6 RANCH HAND 5 65.6 0:11.19 1:12.75 [12] 0:58.69 [13] 0:47.50 [12] 0:36.29 [11] 0:24.76 [10] 0:12.69 [10] 7.8L 0:36.29 -4

Larry Cassidy 800m 1000m (0:14.06) (0:11.19) (0:11.21) (0:11.53) (0:12.07) (0:12.69)

13 15 BURNISH GOLD 16 68.4 0:10.93 1:13.23 [13] 0:59.87 [4] 0:48.94 [3] 0:37.54 [2] 0:25.78 [4] 0:13.39 [7] 10.6L 0:37.54 +3

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.36) (0:10.93) (0:11.40) (0:11.76) (0:12.39) (0:13.39)

14 10 TEARS OF LOVE 7 68.5 0:11.34 1:13.40 [14] 0:59.88 [7] 0:48.51 [8] 0:37.17 [8] 0:25.47 [8] 0:12.95 [13] 11.4L 0:37.17 +7

Nathan Evans 1000m 800m (0:13.52) (0:11.37) (0:11.34) (0:11.70) (0:12.52) (0:12.95)

Scratched: Holyfield (#1), Dalavin (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 9: MOORE TRAILERS Colts, Geldings and Entires BENCHMARK 75
Handicap - 1200m

23 September 2023 - 18:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.65
(0:13.43)

0:59.22
(0:11.40)

0:47.82
(0:11.89)

0:35.93
(0:12.07)

0:23.86
(0:12.05)

0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 POCKET FULL 7 65.1 0:11.49 1:12.65 [1] 0:58.90 [5] 0:47.41 [5] 0:35.48 [6] 0:23.52 [6] 0:11.72 [4] 1:12.65 0:35.48

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.49) (0:11.93) (0:11.96) (0:11.80) (0:11.72)

2 13 MICRO 6 64.5 0:11.50 1:12.73 [2] 0:58.62 [9] 0:46.90 [11] 0:34.99 [12] 0:23.18 [12] 0:11.68 [6] 0.4L 0:34.99 -6

Les Tilley Overall 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.72) (0:11.91) (0:11.81) (0:11.50) (0:11.68)

3 8 FIVE OXFORD 10 65.0 0:11.46 1:12.77 [3] 0:59.15 [4] 0:47.69 [4] 0:35.74 [4] 0:23.65 [5] 0:11.80 [5] 0.6L 0:35.74 -7

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:13.62) (0:11.46) (0:11.95) (0:12.09) (0:11.85) (0:11.80)

4 14 MAYA BAY 8 65.7 0:11.30 1:12.80 [4] 0:58.82 [8] 0:47.52 [7] 0:35.72 [5] 0:23.84 [4] 0:11.96 [1] 0.8L 0:35.72 -4

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.30) (0:11.80) (0:11.88) (0:11.88) (0:11.96)

5 18 COUNT THE COIN 15 65.2 0:11.30 1:13.11 [5] 0:58.90 [11] 0:47.60 [8] 0:35.66 [9] 0:23.78 [8] 0:12.00 [8] 2.6L 0:35.66 -5

Larry Cassidy 1000m 1000m (0:14.21) (0:11.30) (0:11.94) (0:11.88) (0:11.78) (0:12.00)

6 9 LIGHT OF BOOM 18 64.8 0:11.72 1:13.19 [6] 0:59.04 [10] 0:47.32 [12] 0:35.50 [11] 0:23.65 [11] 0:11.86 [12] 3L 0:35.50 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:14.15) (0:11.72) (0:11.82) (0:11.85) (0:11.79) (0:11.86)

7 1 BUGALUGS 5 66.0 0:11.26 1:13.27 [7] 0:59.69 [3] 0:48.43 [2] 0:36.49 [2] 0:24.36 [2] 0:12.38 [2] 3.4L 0:36.49 -10

Dan McGillivray Overall 1000m (0:13.58) (0:11.26) (0:11.94) (0:12.13) (0:11.98) (0:12.38)

8 4 TRAMONTO 1 65.0 0:11.62 1:13.30 [8] 0:59.40 [7] 0:47.78 [9] 0:35.99 [8] 0:23.96 [9] 0:12.08 [10] 3.5L 0:35.99 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 1000m (0:13.90) (0:11.62) (0:11.79) (0:12.03) (0:11.88) (0:12.08)

9 12 HIDDEN EYES 19 67.0 0:11.39 1:13.31 [9] 0:59.74 [2] 0:48.35 [3] 0:36.46 [3] 0:24.36 [3] 0:12.39 [3] 3.6L 0:36.46 -8

Melea Castle Overall 1000m (0:13.57) (0:11.39) (0:11.89) (0:12.10) (0:11.97) (0:12.39)

10 3 HAMLET VON SNITZEL 3 65.1 0:11.46 1:13.47 [10] 0:59.66 [6] 0:48.20 [6] 0:36.26 [7] 0:24.31 [7] 0:12.41 [7] 4.4L 0:36.26 -14

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.46) (0:11.94) (0:11.95) (0:11.90) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Roll Up (#5), Why We Drink (#15), Kudu (#16), Brocky (#17), Vetta Velocita (#19), Jimmy's Dream (#21), Devastating (#7), South Parade (#6), Our Magnus (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 9: MOORE TRAILERS Colts, Geldings and Entires BENCHMARK 75
Handicap - 1200m

23 September 2023 - 18:15

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.65
(0:13.43)

0:59.22
(0:11.40)

0:47.82
(0:11.89)

0:35.93
(0:12.07)

0:23.86
(0:12.05)

0:11.81
(0:11.81)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 TINTINWIN 9 65.5 0:11.27 1:13.55 [11] 0:59.22 [12] 0:47.95 [10] 0:36.09 [10] 0:24.11 [10] 0:12.22 [11] 4.8L 0:36.09 -10

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:11.27) (0:11.86) (0:11.98) (0:11.89) (0:12.22)

12 20 SENSATIONAL REWARD 11 66.1 0:11.40 1:13.95 [12] 1:00.52 [1] 0:49.12 [1] 0:37.23 [1] 0:25.16 [1] 0:12.80 [9] 7.1L 0:37.23 -9

Jake Molloy Overall 1000m (0:13.43) (0:11.40) (0:11.89) (0:12.07) (0:12.36) (0:12.80)

Scratched: Roll Up (#5), Why We Drink (#15), Kudu (#16), Brocky (#17), Vetta Velocita (#19), Jimmy's Dream (#21), Devastating (#7), South Parade (#6), Our Magnus (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 23 September 2023  19:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


